EXPANDED
PHILIPPINE
WORD LIST



& »

L

Y FooonF

Pleces

EYPANDED PHILIPPINE WORD LIST

abaca
afternoon
all

angerp
ankle
answer
anus
areca nut
ashamed
ashes

back{of person)

bad{deleterious,

unsuitable)
banana

bark{(of tree)
tathe

belly

betel leaf

petel and arscsa
nut chew

big
bird

é)alZ:

Master List

g I
Sy
23,
24,

25,

27.
28,
29.
30,
31,

%2,
554

4,

‘te bite

bitter
black
blanket

"blind

blood
blow(as a fire)
body
boil(infection)

to boilfintrans,)

bone

orain
breakfast

breast
burn{a field)
bury (inter)
butterfly
buttocks

buy

call

(1966)



41, canoce,bostb ~ 65. to cry(weep) '

42. cance paddle 66. to cut(slice meat)
4%. carabao 7. day

44, charcoal 68. dead

45. cheek . 69. deaf

46. chest(body) s ‘debt

47. chicken 71. deep

48, child 72. deer

49, chin | 72, defecate

50. choose 74, delouse

1. . €limb 710« Qifficuld

52. cloud 76. to dig(a hole)
€3, coconut(unripe) 77. dirty(clothes)
54, coconut{ripe) - 78. dog

o cof}.d_( as of water) 79. dream

56. comb 80. to drink

57. to cook 81. dry(not wet)

58. cooking pot 82. to dry(e.g. rice in sun)
58. companion 83. dull(as a knife)
60. cotton(kapok) 84, dust

61. cough 85. ear

62. to count ) 86. east

63. crocodile 87. earth(ground)

4. crow 88. earthquake



89.
90.
91.
92,
93.

95.
96.
97.
08.

29.
100.

101.
102.
103.
104,
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111,
112,

tc eat
eel
egE
egepliant
eight
eibow

excremnent

eye

eyebrow

gyelashes

face

to fall(drop,
not topple)

faxr

fast(adi.)

fat:(adi.)
fat:{noun)
fat:her

1#} fear

feather(tail of rocster)

fence
fight
finger

fingernail

fire

112,

114, .

115,
116.
117,

=148,

119.
120.
121.
122,
123,
124,
125,
126,
127.
128.
129,
130,
131,
132,
133,
134
125,
1%6.

fish(generic noun)
five

floorxr

flower
fly(insect)

to fly
forehead
forget

four

fragrant
frog(generic)
fruit

full
full(container)
ginger

give

good

green

hair

hand(and arm)
hard(substance)
head

hear

heart



137,
138.
139,

140,
144,
142,
143,
T4,

145. |

146.
147,
148,

149.

150.
151.
152,
153,
154,
155.
156.
157.
158.
159,
160.
161.
162.

heavy
heel

hold(small object
+ in hand)

ﬁo hide
hot(as water)
house

how many
hundred
hunger
hunt(for game)
husband
husk of rice
4

intestines
itch

to kick

kill

Enee

know(a. person)

ladle of coconut shell

lake

laugh

leaf

learn
left(hand)
leg(and foot)

lice(head)
lice(chicken)
to lie(untruth)
lightning
lime

1ip;
live(dwell)
liver
loincloth
lonely
long(object)
lose

lungs

man{male)

many

mat
medicine
monkey
moon
morning
mort&r(rice)
mosguito
mother
mountain
mouth

mad



189,
190.
191,
192.
193,
194,
195,
196.
197,
198.

9%

200 ,
201.

c02.
203,

204.
205.
206.
207.
208.
209.
210.
211.
212.

name

narrow
near
neck
ne:dle
new
night

nine

nipa

none
noon
nose

not{e.g. It is not
a pig)

not(e.g. He is not
running)

now,already(completive
particle)

old(objects)
oid(persons)
cffspring

one
other(different)
pain

palm(of hand)

O pay

peanuts

215
214 .

ks s P

216,

i b A

218,

219.
220,
227
222.
225
224,
2
226,
227 «
228.
229,
250,
251,
2352,
2355,
254
2355.
256,
237
258.

penis

person
pestle(rice)
pig

pillow

To piay

to plant

to pound rice
to pull

to push
rait

rain
rainbow
raincloud
rat

rattan

red

repeat
return{home)

rib

‘riee(ﬁnhusked)

rice(husked)
rice{cooked)
right(hand)
ring(for finger)

river



239.

240,

241,
242,
243,

244,

245,
- 246.

247,

248,
249,
250.
4 i
252.
255
254
255.
256 »
257.
258.
259.
260.
261,
262,
263.
264 .

roof

root

rope
rotten(fruit)
to run '
rub(massage)
salt

sand

say

scar

to scratceh

to see

sesa

sell

seven

Sew

shadow
sharp(as a knife)
sheath for bolo
shore
short(person)
short(object)
shoulder
sibling

to sit

six

skin(of person)
skinny

SKYy

slave

to sleep
small(object)
Tto smell
smoke(from fire)
smooth

snake

sole of foot
soup

sour

space under house
span(8")

spider

to spit
squeeze(in hand)
to stab

to stand

star |

to steal

to stick o
stone

story

stiraight



string

stréng

suck{not breast)
sugar cane

summit

swalilow

sweat

sweet -

sweet potato
swidgeon{kaingin)
Swim

tail

tear(from crying)
teeth

tell

ten

termite
thick(object)
thigh
thin(object)
thirst

thorn

thousand

three
throat(esophagus)

to throw

to throw away

thunder

today

toe

COmMOIrrow
tongue

trail

tree

trousers
turn{revolve.intrans.)
turtle

twenty

two

ungaer
urine

vagina

~tie(tether animal)

vein{bloocd)

vomit
to wait

to walk

wall{(of house)

to wash hands

to wash

water

clothes

waterfall



543, water container 359, wind
(bamboo) |
360. wine(rice)
544, water jar
245, weak
262, WwWinnow
346, weave cloth '
565, wipe
3477, weave mat
564, woman(femsle)
8. west
265. wood
49, wet
66, woods{forest)
90, - what
| 567. word,language
551. ‘'what-you-may-
call-it 268. to work
352. when 369, worm{(earth)
55%. where 37C. vyear
554, who 571 yellow
355. white 372. yesterday
556. wide
357. widow
258, wife

Pronc gt sl A)l £orms in the Emphatic/Topic Set (as in "as for

nv. I am going home.")

2. All forms in the post-nominal Possessive Set (as in
dog-my="m> dog")



Demonstratives: Supply forms t~ substitute in the following %ypes.
of sentencesg:

1. a. The stone is here (in speaker’s hand)

b L B T L T

b, The stone is there (in hearer's hand)

- el VR e

P

¢. The stone is thers (away from speaker and hearer)

2. a. This is a stone in speaker's haud)
D, That is a stone {in hearsr's hand)

C. That is a stone (away fr~m spzaker and hearer)
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